



	District	Members	Raffle Sales	Sales Last Year	Difference from last year
	L	635	\$ 2,840	\$ 13,820	(10,980)
	I	840	\$ 3,215	\$ 16,259	(13,044)
	O	1,002	\$ 7,250	\$ 24,841	(17,591)
	N	957	\$ 3,530	\$ 25,457	(21,927)
	S	792	\$ 3,965	\$ 29,428	(25,463)
	State		\$ 110	\$ 430	(320)
Total		4,226	\$ 20,910	\$ 110,235	(89,325)

Club	District	Members	Raffle Sales	Sales Last Year	Difference from last year
Andrews	L	28	\$ -	\$ 1,300	(1,300)
Asheville Greater	L	17	\$ 100	\$ 150	(50)
Balls Creek	L	10	\$ -	\$ -	0
Black Mountain	L	14	\$ -	\$ -	0
Black Mountain McCune	L	41	\$ -	\$ -	0
Brevard	L	15	\$ -	\$ -	0
Brevard Davidson River	L	7	\$ 150	\$ -	150
Candler	L	26	\$ 240	\$ 240	0
Canton	L	27	\$ -	\$ 95	(95)
Chase	L	8	\$ -	\$ -	0
Claremont	L	15	\$ -	\$ 750	(750)
Clay County	L	6	\$ -	\$ 80	(80)
East Gastonia	L	7	\$ -	\$ -	0
Edneyville Community	L	4	\$ -	\$ -	0
Erwin District	L	35	\$ -	\$ 250	(250)
Etowah	L	19	\$ 1,055	\$ 1,390	(335)
Franklin	L	24	\$ -	\$ 410	(410)
Gastonia	L	7	\$ -	\$ 80	(80)
Granite Falls	L	10	\$ -	\$ 290	(290)
Hendersonville	L	35	\$ 290	\$ 1,930	(1,640)
Hot Springs	L	22	\$ -	\$ -	0
Hudson	L	10	\$ -	\$ 450	(450)
Lake Lure	L	24	\$ -	\$ 1,200	(1,200)
Lincolnton	L	12	\$ 150	\$ 330	(180)
Long View	L	18	\$ -	\$ 340	(340)
Marion	L	13	\$ -	\$ -	0
Mills River	L	10	\$ -	\$ 145	(145)
Mount Holly	L	3	\$ -	\$ -	0



	District	Members	Raffle Sales	Sales Last Year	Difference from last year
	L	635	\$ 2,840	\$ 13,820	(10,980)
	I	840	\$ 3,215	\$ 16,259	(13,044)
	O	1,002	\$ 7,250	\$ 24,841	(17,591)
	N	957	\$ 3,530	\$ 25,457	(21,927)
	S	792	\$ 3,965	\$ 29,428	(25,463)
	State		\$ 110	\$ 430	(320)
Total		4,226	\$ 20,910	\$ 110,235	(89,325)

Club	District	Members	Raffle Sales	Sales Last Year	Difference from last year
Newton	L	7	\$ -	\$ 145	(145)
Pisgah Forest	L	9	\$ 450	\$ 370	80
Rutherford College	L	22	\$ 20	\$ 280	(260)
Rutherfordton	L	16	\$ -	\$ 145	(145)
Saint Stephens	L	15	\$ -	\$ -	0
Sand Hill	L	9	\$ -	\$ 20	(20)
Shelby	L	11	\$ -	\$ 80	(80)
Sherrills Ford	L	12	\$ 265	\$ 1,427	(1,162)
Spruce Pine	L	14	\$ -	\$ -	0
Swannanoa Valley L C	L	4	\$ -	\$ 320	(320)
Valdese	L	9	\$ -	\$ 375	(375)
Valley Springs	L	2	\$ 120	\$ 150	(30)
Weaverville	L	21	\$ -	\$ 250	(250)
West Hickory VIP	L	17	\$ -	\$ -	0
L Misc	L		\$ -	\$ 10	(10)
Totals		635	\$ 2,840	\$ 13,002	(10,162)



	District	Members	Raffle Sales	Sales Last Year	Difference from last year
	L	635	\$ 2,840	\$ 13,820	(10,980)
	I	840	\$ 3,215	\$ 16,259	(13,044)
	O	1,002	\$ 7,250	\$ 24,841	(17,591)
	N	957	\$ 3,530	\$ 25,457	(21,927)
	S	792	\$ 3,965	\$ 29,428	(25,463)
	State		\$ 110	\$ 430	(320)
Total		4,226	\$ 20,910	\$ 110,235	(89,325)

Club	District	Members	Raffle Sales	Sales Last Year	Difference from last year
Bethlehem	I	40	\$ 100	\$ -	100
Boone	I	17	\$ 100	\$ 465	(365)
Charlotte Central	I	7	\$ -	\$ -	0
Charlotte Southern	I	16	\$ 10	\$ -	10
Cleveland	I	24	\$ 100	\$ 150	(50)
Concord	I	27	\$ 520	\$ 330	190
Creston Riverview	I	14	\$ 300	\$ 25	275
Davidson	I	21	\$ -	\$ 660	(660)
Davis Townsend	I	15	\$ 50	\$ 40	10
Denton	I	31	\$ 495	\$ 998	(503)
Derita	I	11	\$ -	\$ -	0
Dobson	I	22	\$ -	\$ 620	(620)
Elkin	I	4	\$ -	\$ -	0
Fair Grove	I	16	\$ 100	\$ 235	(135)
Harrisburg	I	21	\$ -	\$ 640	(640)
Hasty	I	1	\$ -	\$ -	0
Hickory Grove	I	6	\$ -	\$ -	0
Kernersville	I	40	\$ -	\$ 2,465	(2,465)
King	I	12	\$ -	\$ 200	(200)
Lake Norman L C	I	18	\$ -	\$ -	0
Lexington Downtown	I	21	\$ -	\$ 165	(165)
Linwood	I	13	\$ 200	\$ 375	(175)
Mint Hill	I	16	\$ -	\$ -	0
Mocksville	I	18	\$ 50	\$ -	50
Mooresville	I	15	\$ 60	\$ 360	(300)
Mount Airy	I	10	\$ -	\$ 240	(240)
Mt Pleasant	I	50	\$ 100	\$ 676	(576)



	District	Members	Raffle Sales	Sales Last Year	Difference from last year
	L	635	\$ 2,840	\$ 13,820	(10,980)
	I	840	\$ 3,215	\$ 16,259	(13,044)
	O	1,002	\$ 7,250	\$ 24,841	(17,591)
	N	957	\$ 3,530	\$ 25,457	(21,927)
	S	792	\$ 3,965	\$ 29,428	(25,463)
	State		\$ 110	\$ 430	(320)
Total		4,226	\$ 20,910	\$ 110,235	(89,325)

Club	District	Members	Raffle Sales	Sales Last Year	Difference from last year
North Charlotte	I	14	\$ -	\$ -	0
North Davidson	I	15	\$ 200	\$ 790	(590)
North Wilkesboro	I	23	\$ -	\$ 405	(405)
Odell	I	10	\$ -	\$ 600	(600)
Pilot	I	26	\$ -	\$ -	0
Pinnacle	I	11	\$ -	\$ 140	(140)
Rockwell	I	19	\$ -	\$ 1,020	(1,020)
Salisbury	I	32	\$ -	\$ 2,180	(2,180)
South Iredell	I	7	\$ -	\$ -	0
Sparta	I	19	\$ -	\$ 550	(550)
Taylorsville	I	8	\$ -	\$ -	0
Thomasville	I	63	\$ 700	\$ 430	270
Walnut Cove	I	16	\$ -	\$ -	0
West Iredell	I	5	\$ 80	\$ -	80
West Jefferson	I	13	\$ -	\$ -	0
West Lexington	I	9	\$ -	\$ 350	(350)
Winston Salem Konnoak Hills	I	20	\$ 50	\$ 570	(520)
Winston Salem Twin City Host	I	24	\$ -	\$ 580	(580)
I Misc	I	0	\$ -	\$ -	0
Totals		840	\$ 3,215	\$ 16,259	(13,044)



	District	Members	Raffle Sales	Sales Last Year	Difference from last year
	L	635	\$ 2,840	\$ 13,820	(10,980)
	I	840	\$ 3,215	\$ 16,259	(13,044)
	O	1,002	\$ 7,250	\$ 24,841	(17,591)
	N	957	\$ 3,530	\$ 25,457	(21,927)
	S	792	\$ 3,965	\$ 29,428	(25,463)
	State		\$ 110	\$ 430	(320)
Total		4,226	\$ 20,910	\$ 110,235	(89,325)

Club	District	Members	Raffle Sales	Sales Last Year	Difference from last year
Aberdeen	O	23	\$ 1,500	\$ -	1,500
Alamance Community	O	18	\$ -	\$ 400	(400)
Albemarle	O	8	\$ -	\$ -	0
Archdale Trinity	O	5	\$ -	\$ 120	(120)
Asheboro	O	12	\$ -	\$ 490	(490)
Biscoe	O	11	\$ -	\$ 300	(300)
Broadway	O	25	\$ -	\$ -	0
Candor	O	14	\$ -	\$ 160	(160)
Carrboro	O	2	\$ -	\$ -	0
Coleridge	O	14	\$ -	\$ -	0
Creedmoor	O	4	\$ -	\$ -	0
Durham	O	51	\$ 700	\$ 490	210
Eden	O	29	\$ -	\$ 1,350	(1,350)
Ellerbe	O	12	\$ -	\$ -	0
Farmer	O	21	\$ -	\$ 1,000	(1,000)
Goldston	O	12	\$ -	\$ 560	(560)
Grays Chapel	O	18	\$ -	\$ 100	(100)
Greater Monroe	O	4	\$ -	\$ -	0
Greensboro	O	22	\$ -	\$ 3,550	(3,550)
Greensboro Hamilton Lakes	O	32	\$ -	\$ 1,000	(1,000)
Guilford County Wide Cyber	O	36	\$ 220	\$ 60	160
Hamlet	O	20	\$ -	\$ 480	(480)
High Point	O	21	\$ 50	\$ 470	(420)
Indian Trail	O	10	\$ 100	\$ 25	75
Jamestown	O	7	\$ 20	\$ 100	(80)
Julian	O	25	\$ 50	\$ 700	(650)
Liberty	O	10	\$ -	\$ 750	(750)



	District	Members	Raffle Sales	Sales Last Year	Difference from last year
	L	635	\$ 2,840	\$ 13,820	(10,980)
	I	840	\$ 3,215	\$ 16,259	(13,044)
	O	1,002	\$ 7,250	\$ 24,841	(17,591)
	N	957	\$ 3,530	\$ 25,457	(21,927)
	S	792	\$ 3,965	\$ 29,428	(25,463)
	State		\$ 110	\$ 430	(320)
Total		4,226	\$ 20,910	\$ 110,235	(89,325)

Club	District	Members	Raffle Sales	Sales Last Year	Difference from last year
Madison	O	9	\$ -	\$ -	0
Mayodan	O	23	\$ -	\$ 210	(210)
Mc Leansville	O	30	\$ -	\$ 1,140	(1,140)
Moncure	O	12	\$ 15	\$ 150	(135)
North Moore	O	17	\$ -	\$ -	0
Norwood	O	15	\$ -	\$ 802	(802)
Oak Ridge	O	29	\$ 100	\$ 540	(440)
Oakboro	O	14	\$ 40	\$ 240	(200)
Oxford	O	20	\$ -	\$ -	0
Pleasant Garden	O	16	\$ -	\$ 830	(830)
Randleman Community	O	21	\$ -		
Reidsville	O	29	\$ -	\$ 1,650	(1,650)
Rockingham	O	11	\$ -	\$ -	0
Sanford	O	93	\$ 1,900	\$ 1,170	730
Scotland County	O	15	\$ 1,160	\$ 845	315
Siler City	O	33	\$ 330	\$ 465	(135)
South Chatham L C	O	8	\$ -	\$ -	0
Troy	O	21	\$ -	\$ 410	(410)
Unionville	O	18	\$ -	\$ 420	(420)
Vass	O	44	\$ -	\$ 1,380	(1,380)
Wadesboro	O	6	\$ 735	\$ 844	(109)
Waxhaw	O	24	\$ 130	\$ 470	(340)
West Stanly	O	14	\$ -	\$ 655	(655)
Wingate	O	14	\$ 200	\$ 170	30
O Misc	O		\$ -	\$ 345	(345)
Totals		1,002	\$ 7,250	\$ 24,841	(17,591)



	District	Members	Raffle Sales	Sales Last Year	Difference from last year
	L	635	\$ 2,840	\$ 13,820	(10,980)
	I	840	\$ 3,215	\$ 16,259	(13,044)
	O	1,002	\$ 7,250	\$ 24,841	(17,591)
	N	957	\$ 3,530	\$ 25,457	(21,927)
	S	792	\$ 3,965	\$ 29,428	(25,463)
	State		\$ 110	\$ 430	(320)
Total		4,226	\$ 20,910	\$ 110,235	(89,325)

Club	District	Members	Raffle Sales	Sales Last Year	Difference from last year
Anderson Creek	N	44	\$ -	\$ -	0
Angier	N	11	\$ -	\$ -	0
Aurora	N	11	\$ -	\$ 620	(620)
Bath	N	11	\$ -	\$ -	0
Beaufort	N	66	\$ 250	\$ 255	(5)
Benson	N	37	\$ -	\$ -	0
Buies Creek	N	8	\$ -	\$ 45	(45)
Burgaw	N	10	\$ -	\$ 460	(460)
Clarkton	N	15	\$ -	\$ -	0
Clinton	N	17	\$ -	\$ -	0
Coats	N	18	\$ -	\$ 500	(500)
Dunn	N	5	\$ -	\$ 40	(40)
Dunn Mary Stewart Community	N	13	\$ -	\$ 595	(595)
Erwin	N	15	\$ -	\$ -	0
Faison	N	6	\$ -	\$ -	0
Farmville	N	8	\$ -	\$ -	0
Fayetteville Community	N	12	\$ -	\$ -	0
Fayetteville Massey Hill	N	42	\$ 5	\$ 2,357	(2,352)
Godwin	N	25	\$ -	\$ 1,055	(1,055)
Goldsboro Downtown	N	28	\$ 50	\$ 1,095	(1,045)
Goldsboro Host	N	11	\$ -	\$ -	0
Greenville Host	N	9	\$ -	\$ 430	(430)
Grifton	N	14	\$ -	\$ 20	(20)
Hampstead	N	8	\$ -	\$ -	0
Hanover	N	5	\$ -	\$ -	0
Jacksonville Host	N	24	\$ -	\$ 290	(290)
Jacksonville New River	N	6	\$ -	\$ -	0



	District	Members	Raffle Sales	Sales Last Year	Difference from last year
	L	635	\$ 2,840	\$ 13,820	(10,980)
	I	840	\$ 3,215	\$ 16,259	(13,044)
	O	1,002	\$ 7,250	\$ 24,841	(17,591)
	N	957	\$ 3,530	\$ 25,457	(21,927)
	S	792	\$ 3,965	\$ 29,428	(25,463)
	State		\$ 110	\$ 430	(320)
Total		4,226	\$ 20,910	\$ 110,235	(89,325)

Club	District	Members	Raffle Sales	Sales Last Year	Difference from last year
Jones County	N	7	\$ -	\$ -	0
Kenansville	N	14	\$ 600	\$ 800	(200)
Kinston	N	37	\$ 350	\$ 875	(525)
Lake Waccamaw	N	11	\$ -	\$ 840	(840)
Liberty	N	19	\$ -	\$ -	0
Lillington	N	11	\$ -	\$ -	0
Lumberton	N	17	\$ 50	\$ 3,865	(3,815)
Mount Olive	N	13	\$ -	\$ -	0
New Bern	N	19	\$ 80	\$ 610	(530)
New Bern Twin Rivers	N	10	\$ 450	\$ 1,020	(570)
Oak Island L C	N	3	\$ 270	\$ -	270
Pembroke	N	28	\$ -	\$ 405	(405)
Pikeville	N	13	\$ -	\$ 400	(400)
Pine Level	N	18	\$ -	\$ 900	(900)
Princeton	N	13	\$ -	\$ -	0
Saint Pauls	N	8	\$ 125	\$ -	125
Selma	N	17	\$ -	\$ -	0
Shallotte	N	24	\$ -	\$ 600	(600)
Smithfield	N	14	\$ -	\$ 280	(280)
Snow Hill	N	3	\$ -	\$ 50	(50)
Southeastern NC Eyecare Interest	N	6	\$ -	\$ -	0
Southport	N	47	\$ -	\$ 1,500	(1,500)
Western Harnett	N	89	\$ 1,000	\$ 4,550	(3,550)
Wilmington	N	37	\$ 300	\$ 1,000	(700)
N Misc	N	0	\$ -	\$ -	0
Totals		957	\$ 3,530	\$ 25,457	(21,927)



	District	Members	Raffle Sales	Sales Last Year	Difference from last year
	L	635	\$ 2,840	\$ 13,820	(10,980)
	I	840	\$ 3,215	\$ 16,259	(13,044)
	O	1,002	\$ 7,250	\$ 24,841	(17,591)
	N	957	\$ 3,530	\$ 25,457	(21,927)
	S	792	\$ 3,965	\$ 29,428	(25,463)
	State		\$ 110	\$ 430	(320)
Total		4,226	\$ 20,910	\$ 110,235	(89,325)

Club	District	Members	Raffle Sales	Sales Last Year	Difference from last year
Apex	S	37	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 1,145	795
Cary	S	13	\$ -	\$ 60	(60)
Columbia	S	10	\$ -	\$ 170	(170)
East Wake Cyber	S	27	\$ -	\$ 100	(100)
Edenton	S	36	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,510	(1,250)
Elizabeth City River City	S	12	\$ -	\$ 355	(355)
First Flight	S	19	\$ -	\$ -	0
Franklinton	S	9	\$ -	\$ 660	(660)
Fuquay Varina	S	25	\$ -	\$ 1,470	(1,470)
Garner	S	25	\$ -	\$ 625	(625)
Gates County	S	12	\$ -	\$ -	0
Henderson	S	4	\$ -	\$ 90	(90)
Hertford	S	9	\$ -	\$ -	0
Jackson	S	8	\$ -	\$ 315	(315)
Knightdale	S	5	\$ -	\$ -	0
Lake Gaston	S	69	\$ -	\$ 3,465	(3,465)
Littleton	S	26	\$ -	\$ 1,800	(1,800)
Louisburg	S	9	\$ -	\$ 1,210	(1,210)
Lower Currituck	S	6	\$ -	\$ -	0
Manteo	S	13	\$ -	\$ 400	(400)
Nags Head	S	1	\$ -	\$ -	0
Nashville	S	13	\$ -	\$ -	0
Pilot L C	S	25	\$ -	\$ 1,892	(1,892)
Raleigh Downtown	S	21	\$ -	\$ 1,211	(1,211)
Raleigh Host	S	43	\$ -	\$ 2,270	(2,270)
Raleigh North Raleigh	S	21	\$ 200.00	\$ 810	(610)
Raleigh Southeast	S	14	\$ -	\$ -	0



	District	Members	Raffle Sales	Sales Last Year	Difference from last year
	L	635	\$ 2,840	\$ 13,820	(10,980)
	I	840	\$ 3,215	\$ 16,259	(13,044)
	O	1,002	\$ 7,250	\$ 24,841	(17,591)
	N	957	\$ 3,530	\$ 25,457	(21,927)
	S	792	\$ 3,965	\$ 29,428	(25,463)
	State		\$ 110	\$ 430	(320)
Total		4,226	\$ 20,910	\$ 110,235	(89,325)

Club	District	Members	Raffle Sales	Sales Last Year	Difference from last year
Rocky Hock	S	18	\$ 545.00	\$ 1,785	(1,240)
Rocky Mount Evening	S	7	\$ 300.00	\$ 210	90
Scotland Neck	S	3	\$ -	\$ -	0
Seaboard	S	37	\$ -	\$ 1,435	(1,435)
Tarboro	S	10	\$ -	\$ 425	(425)
Wake Forest	S	19	\$ -	\$ 235	(235)
Wanchese	S	6	\$ -	\$ -	0
Warrenton	S	17	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,480	(1,430)
Weeksville	S	42	\$ 170.00	\$ 525	(355)
Wendell	S	28	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,580	(1,380)
Whitakers	S	10	\$ 300.00	\$ 665	(365)
White Level L C	S	3	\$ -	\$ -	0
Williamston	S	16	\$ -	\$ 375	(375)
Wilson	S	27	\$ -	\$ 615	(615)
Wilson Luncheon	S	13	\$ -	\$ -	0
Zebulon	S	24	\$ -	\$ 540	(540)
S Misc	S	0	\$ -	\$ -	0
Totals		792	\$ 3,965	\$ 29,428	(25,463)